

ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.12 SECTION III
(In Chambers)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10601/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2009 in CWP No.7972/ 2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

AABHAS SPINNERS P.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

WITH
I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) NO. 19290 of 2010
(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

Date:14/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv. (N.P.)
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Present none.
List the applications on Monday, 17th September, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER