

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 2 AND 3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).10601/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2009 in CWP No.7972/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AABHAS SPINNERS P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

WITH I.A. No. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) NO. 19290 of 2010
(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the restoration applications is condoned.
The applications for restoration are allowed.
The special leave petitions are restored to their original
number.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

